## Election Connection BOARD OF ELECTIONS



### Get To Know Your Board of Elections

Located on the first floor, in room 106, of the Gordon A. Howe Monroe County Office Building, the Monroe County Board of Elections (BOE) is open to the public Monday - Friday from 9 am - 5 pm. The BOE is responsible for administering all aspects of elections within the county, and conducts all national, state, county, city, town, and village elections. The BOE is administered by Commissioners of Elections who serve 4-year terms.

County Committees of both the Democratic and Republican Party. They are each supported by a Deputy Commissioner and full-time staff. This skilled bipartisan team is responsible for the technical, clerical, and mechanical know how to keep our elections running. They also offer bilingual assistance, information and statistical data to our governmental partners, candidates and the public.

Commissioners are elected by the

Inline	e Voter	Applicat	ion 📃	Powered by Google	ranslate
Lookup Voter Info.		Register To Vote	Update Regist	tration	Absentee Ballot
✓ Find Your I ✓ View Your Last Name:		✓ Check If You're R ✓ Check Absentee B House No.:*		t Your Elected ( w Your Registr Zip Code:*	

Did you know, you can check your voter registration status online? Just go to MonroeCounty.gov/Elections and click the green button labeled "Check My Voter Information."

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

**Primary Election Date** Tues. June 27, 2023 6:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

**Early Voting** Sat. June 17 - Sun. June 25 Hours Vary **General Election Date** Tues. November 7, 2023 6:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.

**Early Voting** Sat. Oct. 28 - Sun. Nov. 5 Hours Vary A Message From BOE Commissioners Lisa Polito Nicolay and Jackie Ortiz



We hope you find this inaugural edition of The Election Connection to be helpful. We intend this newsletter to serve as a resource to ensure voters have vital information about their Monroe County Board of Elections, Primary and General Elections, important upcoming dates, and more. Our entire team is here to answer your questions, provide voters and candidates with helpful information, and ensure the safety and security of our elections. We are proud to be supported by **Deputy Commissioners Natalie** Sheppard and Peter Elder and thankful to be working with a dedicated team of public servants. If you ever need anything, please don't hesitate to reach out.



585-753-1550

BOE@monroecounty.gov

#### Serve Your Community, Work For the BOE

WE NEED YOUR HELP!

The Monroe County Board of Elections is always in need of civic minded people to serve as **election inspectors.** This is an important public service and you can sign up today.



Help fellow citizens exercise their right to vote.

Serve our community.

Earn money.

Sign up online at the BOE's website: www.monroecounty.gov/electionsinspectors

# Early Voting For Primaries Starts June 17, 2023



**Early Voting** runs June 17 - 25, 2023, and is available to all voters in Monroe County. Voters can choose to vote at any of the 13 sites located in Monroe County.

#### **Primary Election Info**

- You must be enrolled within a party to participate in the June election.
- Change your address by June 12, 2023 and NEW registrations must be received by June 17, 2023
- Your party must have a primary (more candidates running for the same office than seats available).
- Races can be very close and are generally lower turnout due to eligibility - YOUR VOTE MATTERS!

#### Absentee Ballot Info

- Apply if you will not be present in Monroe County during election time, OR
- Apply if you have a permanent illness or physical disability preventing you from going to the polls.
- Application deadline by mail is **June 12, 2023**. In person deadline in **June 26, 2023**

## Look In Your Mailboxes For Your Voter Verification Mailer

Below is a preview of the upcoming annual mailer that will be sent to your home. It provides information about early voting, and verifies voter information like your election jurisdictions, party affiliation, and Election Day polling location.

